Copyright ©2018Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved                                                           www.jfled.com.cn
Features & Benefits
 Package: 2.8*3.5*0.7mm (Top view white LED)  封装尺寸 2.8*3.5*0.7mm
 Extremely wide viewing angle 发光角度大
 Soldering methods: All SMT assembly methods 适用于所有的 SMT 组装和焊接工艺
 Moisture sensitivity level: Level 3 防潮等级 Level 3
 Loaded quantity: 4000 pcs/reel 包装每卷 4000PCS
Typical Application:

Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved                                                       Ver. A0 Page 1 of 15
1. Product Nomenclature  产品编码原则
1-1 Part Number System description  物料编码说明
 X1X2.X3X4.X5X6X7X8X9X10X11X12X13X14X15
Part Number Code
序号
Description
描述
Part Number
物料编码
Value
说明
X1X2 Production Type 01 Self-produce
X3 Company J JF
X4 Applications T Top LED
X5 Chip Type C One chip 3V
X6 Power Range G 0.5W
X7-X10 Product Size 2835 2.8*3.5mm
X11 Emitting Color W white
X12X13 Color Rendering 80 CRI 80+
X14 Patent P Internal Code
X15 Water code 03 Version
1-2  BIN description  BIN 级说明
X1  /  X 2  /  X 3
         Forward Voltage BIN CODE电压 BIN级编码
              Chromaticity Coordinates BIN CODE 色区 BIN级编码
Luminous Flux BIN CODE 亮度 BIN级编码
1-3 Product Selection Table(Ta=25℃) 产品目录(Ta=25℃)
Part Number
产品型号
CCT(K)
色温(K)
Luminous Flux(lm)@150mA
光通量(lm)
Luminous Flux(lm)@60mA
光通量(lm)
Min
最小值
Max
最大值
Min
最小值
Max
最大值
01.JT.CG2835W80P03
2700K 50 70 24 32
3000K 55 75 26 34
3500K 55 75 26 34
4000K 60 80 28 36
5000K 60 80 28 36
6500K 60 80 28 36
9000K 55 75 26 34
Note:备注
• Tolerance of measurements of the Luminous Flux is ±5%（LM 测试误差±5%）
• The lumen table is only for reference（LM 参数供参考）
• Ta = 25℃, RH60% （温度：25 ℃，湿度：60%）
                                                   2835- Low-Power LED
Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved                                                       Ver. A0 Page 2 of 15
2. Package Outline Dimension 封装尺寸
Notes: 备注
① All dimensions units are millimeters 所有尺寸标注单位为毫米
② Tolerance is ±0.10mm unless otherwise specified 除特别标注外，所有尺寸允许公差±0.1mm
                                                   2835- Low-Power LED
Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved                                                       Ver. A0 Page 3 of 15
3. Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃) 绝对最大额定值
Parameter 参数 Symbol 符号 Rating 额定值
Power Dissipation 功耗 Pd 578 mW
Forward Current 正向电流 IF 165 mA
Junction Temperature 结温 Tj 125℃
ESD Resistance(HBM) 静电 ESD 1000V
Soldering Temperature 焊接温度 Tsol Reflow soldering (260℃ for 10seconds)
Hand soldering (300℃ for 3 seconds)
Operating Temperature 操作温度 Topr -40℃~+85℃
Storage Temperature 保存温度 Tstg -40℃~+100℃
4. Electrical-optical characteristics(Ta=25℃) 电性与光学特性